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Calendar of Vítor Constâncio 
Vice-President of the ECB 

February 2016 

 

 

Date 
Meeting / Event 
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Tuesday, 2 February Executive Board  ECB 

Wednesday, 3 February Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 4 February Meeting with AXA Group, on economic situation ECB 

Tuesday, 9 February Executive Board ECB 

Friday, 12 February Economic and Financial Affairs Council (ECOFIN) Brussels 

Tuesday, 16 February Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 17 February Governing Council ECB 

 Meeting with Danmarks Nationalbank, Mr Per Callesen; 
Deutsche Bundesbank, Ms Claudia M. Buch; Ministry of 
Finance of the Netherlands, Dr M.G. Heijdra; and Ministry of 
Finance of Finland, Mr Pauli Kariniemi – exchange of views 
on sovereign exposures 

ECB 

Friday, 19 February Meeting with media New York 

 Participation in European American Chamber of Commerce 
(EACCNY) Economic Update – on the work of the European 
Central Bank  

New York 

Saturday, 20 February Closing of the Cultural Days of the ECB 2015 – speech Frankfurt 

Tuesday, 23 February Executive Board ECB 

Friday, 26 February Meeting with National Development and Reform 
Commission of the Peopleʼs Republic of China, Mr Xu 
Shaoshi, on economic situation 

Beijing 

 Meeting with Vice Prime Minister of the Peopleʼs Republic of 
China, Mr Ma Kai, on economic situation 

Beijing 

Saturday, 27 February Meeting with Goldman Sachs Group, on economic situation Shanghai 
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Sunday, 28 February Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – bi-monthly 
meetings 

Shanghai 

 BIS – annual high-level roundtable on Financial Stability Shanghai 

 Meeting with Federal Reserve Bank of New York, Mr Alberto 
Musalem, on economic situation 

 

 Meeting with International Monetary Fund (IMF), Mr José 
Viñals, on economic situation 

Shanghai 

Monday, 29 February BIS – bi-monthly meetings Shanghai 

 


